

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS FOR EASTLAND, PHASE 3A  
KAUFMAN COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 9  
CITY OF CRANDALL E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS  
JUNE 28, 2022  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
C. RUSSELL  
JUNE 28, 2022  
NT600-0003A

BID OPENING DATE:  
BID OPENING LOCATION:  
TABULATION BY:  
TABULATION DATE:  
LJA JOB NO.

| BIDDER'S NAME                                  | TOTAL AMOUNT BID | CALENDAR DAYS | CONTRACTOR'S SCHEDULE |
|--|------------------|---------------|-----------------------|
| 1) MIDKIFF HOLDINGS LLC DBA GM CONSTRUCTION TX | \$1,113,324.50   | 60/15         | MARCH 1, 2023         |
| 2) MARIO SINACOLA & SONS EXCAVATING, INC.      | \$1,250,255.50   | 60/20         | JANUARY 2, 2023       |
| 3) RPM XCONSTRUCTION                           | \$1,365,172.50   | 40/15         | JANUARY 2, 2023       |

*Edgar Saucedo*

I, Edgar Saucedo, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



6.29.2022

*Edgar Saucedo*

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS FOR EASTLAND, PHASE 3A  
 KAUFMAN COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 9  
 CITY OF CRANDALL E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS  
 JUNE 28, 2022  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 C. RUSSELL  
 JUNE 28, 2022  
 NT600-0003A

| ITEM  | DESCRIPTION  | UNIT | QTY   | 1) MIDKIFF HOLDINGS LLC DBA GM CONSTRUCTION TX |                       | 2) MARIO SINACOLA & SONS EXCAVATING, INC. |                       |
|---|--|------|-------|--|-----------------------|---|-----------------------|
|   |  |      |       | UNIT COST                                      | TOTAL COST            | UNIT COST                                 | TOTAL COST            |
| <b>SECTION A - PHASE 3A RESIDENTIAL INFRASTRUCTURE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:</b>           |  |      |       |  |                       |   |                       |
| 1   | 6" 3,600 PSI REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, INCLUDING CURB AND GUTTER | SY   | 14440 | \$54.70  | \$789,868.00          | \$65.70                                   | \$948,708.00          |
| 2   | 6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE  | SY   | 15425 | \$5.50   | \$84,837.50           | \$4.50                                    | \$69,412.50           |
| 3   | HYDRATED LIME (45 #/SY)  | TON  | 347   | \$306.00                                       | \$106,182.00          | \$285.00                                  | \$98,895.00           |
| 4   | REMOVE BARRICADE & CONNECT TO EXISTING PAVEMENT HEADER               | EA   | 3     | \$900.00                                       | \$2,700.00            | \$500.00                                  | \$1,500.00            |
| 5   | TXDOT TYPE 7 DIRECTIONAL PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP                        | EA   | 15    | \$2,400.00                                     | \$36,000.00           | \$3,200.00                                | \$48,000.00           |
| 6   | TXDOT TYPE 3 COMBINATION PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP                        | EA   | 5     | \$2,400.00                                     | \$12,000.00           | \$3,200.00                                | \$16,000.00           |
| 7   | 5' SIDEWALK  | SF   | 6820  | \$7.85   | \$53,537.00           | \$7.00                                    | \$47,740.00           |
| 8   | SIGNAGE (INCLUDING POLES AND SIGNAGE REMOVAL/MODIFICATIONS)          | LS   | 1     | \$8,400.00                                     | \$8,400.00            | \$6,500.00                                | \$6,500.00            |
| <b>SECTION A - PHASE 3A RESIDENTIAL INFRASTRUCTURE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS: SUBTOTAL:</b> |  |      |       |  | <b>\$1,093,524.50</b> |   | <b>\$1,236,755.50</b> |
| <b>SECTION B - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:</b>   |  |      |       |  |                       |   |                       |
| 1   | PERFORMANCE & PAYMENT BOND - 100%                                    | LS   | 1     | \$15,000.00                                    | \$15,000.00           | \$13,000.00                               | \$13,000.00           |
| 2   | MAINTENANCE BOND - 2YR, 100%   | LS   | 1     | \$4,800.00                                     | \$4,800.00            | \$500.00                                  | \$500.00              |
| <b>SECTION B - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:</b>                                     |  |      |       |  | <b>\$19,800.00</b>    |   | <b>\$13,500.00</b>    |
| <b>ALTERNATE I ITEMS:</b>   |  |      |       |  |                       |   |                       |
| 1   | 8' CURLEX (PHASE 3A RESIDENTIAL PAVING)                              | LF   | 8555  | \$1.60   | \$13,688.00           | \$1.45                                    | \$12,404.75           |
| 2   | 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY CONNECTION TO LIFT STATION GRAVEL DRIVE         | SY   | 23    | \$84.00  | \$1,932.00            | \$20.00                                   | \$460.00              |
| 3   | 8" LIFT STATION GRAVEL DRIVE   | SY   | 125   | \$42.00  | \$5,250.00            | \$35.00                                   | \$4,375.00            |
| 4   | 6" LIFT STATION CONCRETE DRIVE                                       | SY   | 102   | \$93.00  | \$9,486.00            | \$120.00                                  | \$12,240.00           |
| 5   | REMOVE EXISTING 6.5" FLEX BASE ROAD                                  | SY   | 1350  | \$12.20  | \$16,470.00           | \$10.00                                   | \$13,500.00           |
| <b>ALTERNATE I ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:</b>   |  |      |       |  | <b>\$46,826.00</b>    |   | <b>\$42,979.75</b>    |
| <b>BIDDING SUMMARY</b>  |  |      |       |  |                       |   |                       |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION A - PHASE 3A RESIDENTIAL INFRASTRUCTURE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:         |  |      |       |  | \$1,093,524.50        |   | \$1,236,755.50        |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION B - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:   |  |      |       |  | \$19,800.00           |   | \$13,500.00           |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>  |  |      |       |  | <b>\$1,113,324.50</b> |   | <b>\$1,250,255.50</b> |
| <b>ALTERNATE I ITEMS:</b>   |  |      |       |  |                       |   |                       |
| SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE I ITEMS:   |  |      |       |  | \$46,826.00           |   | \$42,979.75           |

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS FOR EASTLAND, PHASE 3A  
KAUFMAN COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 9  
CITY OF CRANDALL E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS  
JUNE 28, 2022  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
C. RUSSELL  
JUNE 28, 2022  
NT600-0003A

| 3) RPM XCONSTRUCTION  |  |      |       |             |                       |
|---|--|------|-------|-------------|-----------------------|
| ITEM  | DESCRIPTION  | UNIT | QTY   | UNIT COST   | TOTAL COST            |
| <b>SECTION A - PHASE 3A RESIDENTIAL INFRASTRUCTURE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:</b>           |  |      |       |             |                       |
| 1   | 6" 3,600 PSI REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, INCLUDING CURB AND GUTTER | SY   | 14440 | \$75.00     | \$1,083,000.00        |
| 2   | 6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE  | SY   | 15425 | \$4.50      | \$69,412.50           |
| 3   | HYDRATED LIME (45 #/SY)  | TON  | 347   | \$215.00    | \$74,605.00           |
| 4   | REMOVE BARRICADE & CONNECT TO EXISTING PAVEMENT HEADER               | EA   | 3     | \$1,100.00  | \$3,300.00            |
| 5   | TXDOT TYPE 7 DIRECTIONAL PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP                        | EA   | 15    | \$2,500.00  | \$37,500.00           |
| 6   | TXDOT TYPE 3 COMBINATION PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP                        | EA   | 5     | \$2,500.00  | \$12,500.00           |
| 7   | 5' SIDEWALK  | SF   | 6820  | \$7.75      | \$52,855.00           |
| 8   | SIGNAGE (INCLUDING POLES AND SIGNAGE REMOVAL/MODIFICATIONS)          | LS   | 1     | \$7,000.00  | \$7,000.00            |
| <b>SECTION A - PHASE 3A RESIDENTIAL INFRASTRUCTURE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS: SUBTOTAL:</b> |  |      |       |             | <b>\$1,340,172.50</b> |
| <b>SECTION B - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:</b>   |  |      |       |             |                       |
| 1   | PERFORMANCE & PAYMENT BOND - 100%                                    | LS   | 1     | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00           |
| 2   | MAINTENANCE BOND - 2YR, 100%   | LS   | 1     | \$5,000.00  | \$5,000.00            |
| <b>SECTION B - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:</b>                                     |  |      |       |             | <b>\$25,000.00</b>    |
| <b>ALTERNATE I ITEMS:</b>   |  |      |       |             |                       |
| 1   | 8' CURLEX (PHASE 3A RESIDENTIAL PAVING)                              | LF   | 8555  | \$2.00      | \$17,110.00           |
| 2   | 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY CONNECTION TO LIFT STATION GRAVEL DRIVE         | SY   | 23    | \$200.00    | \$4,600.00            |
| 3   | 8" LIFT STATION GRAVEL DRIVE   | SY   | 125   | \$100.00    | \$12,500.00           |
| 4   | 6" LIFT STATION CONCRETE DRIVE                                       | SY   | 102   | \$150.00    | \$15,300.00           |
| 5   | REMOVE EXISTING 6.5" FLEX BASE ROAD                                  | SY   | 1350  | \$10.00     | \$13,500.00           |
| <b>ALTERNATE I ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:</b>   |  |      |       |             | <b>\$63,010.00</b>    |
| <b>BIDDING SUMMARY</b>  |  |      |       |             |                       |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION A - PHASE 3A RESIDENTIAL INFRASTRUCTURE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:         |  |      |       |             | \$1,340,172.50        |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION B - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:   |  |      |       |             | \$25,000.00           |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>  |  |      |       |             | <b>\$1,365,172.50</b> |
| <b>ALTERNATE I ITEMS:</b>   |  |      |       |             |                       |
| SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE I ITEMS:   |  |      |       |             | \$63,010.00           |